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The John Browning Collection
All images in this collection are copyright © by the original photographer(s), their estate(s) or the
commercial owners of individual images. While this collection contains some images that undoubtedly
came from commercial sources, they were part of one individual's collection and it is not always clear
who took particular images.
No copyright violation is intended by posting these images in this unrestored, low resolution jpeg,
format on the web, rather it is hoped that this posting will serve as a catalogue to a collection which
might otherwise have been lost following the death of the original owner(s).
Captions were taken from the original slides, however some corrections were made by John Browning
where errors were obvious/known.
Please contact John Browning direct for information on obtaining copies of any of these images.
The numerical listing is followed by an alphabetic listing, then contact sheets for all images.

List by Image Number
0001A.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; 0-6-0 No 3 'Coronation' Hudswell

Clarke 0-6-0 - oil burner -- no date (1962-4)
0001B.jpg Bingera Mill; at Bingera, Dubs 1414-1880; bought Bingera

1895, c1895 3ft 6ins gauge
0003A.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham N Q (CSR Mill) 0-6-0 No 3

'Coronation' Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0 No 1863, 1953 - oil
burner -- no date

0003B.jpg Farleigh Mill; Avonside 0-4-0T No 1909-1922, in Park Area;
Tweetie in cab; 15.2.65

0004A.jpg Millaquin Mill (Bundaberg) Bundaberg Foundry 0-6-2T at
shed, -- 24.9.63 (Fowlers No. 1 of 1952. Built at Bundaberg
under licence from Fowler's, Leeds.)

0004B.jpg Farleigh Mill; Avonside 0-4-0T No 1909-1922; self in cab
15.2.65

0005A.jpg Millaquin Mill, Bundaberg J. Fowler, No 6 - 1952 0-6-2 T --
24.9.63. (As No 1 'Bundaberg Fowler;' Built at Bundaberg
under licence from Fowler's Leeds.)

0006A.jpg Farleigh Mill Avonside 0-4-0T 15.2.65 (B/No 1761-1917)
0006B.jpg Goondi (CSR) Sugar Mill; Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0
0007A.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham N.Q. (CSR) No 7 'Homebush' 0-6-0

(Hudswell Clarke No. 1067, 1914) -- no date
0007B.jpg Pleystowe Sugar Mill, Mackay Q; 'Seaforth' Hunslet 0-4-2T

20.9.63
0008A.jpg Racecourse Sugar Mill, Mackay Avonside 0-4-0T -- 20.9.63.

(Built Avonside Engine Co No 1910 - 1922)
0009A.jpg Mossman Sugar Mill No 3 'Pioneer' Fowler 0-4-2 T with load

of cane 4 miles from mill -- 17.6.58 (Built J. Fowler
(Leeds) 8047-1898)

0010A.jpg Mossman Sugar Mill's Yard 5 'Bundy' Bundaberg Foundry 0-6-2
T on 17.6.58 (Built Bundaberg Foundry No. 2 fitted with
roller bearings on all axles)

0011A.jpg Mossman Mill 'Wembley' Fowler 0-6-0T -- 17.6.58. (Builder J
Fowler (Leeds) No. 16186-1925)

0011B.jpg Qunaba Mill Decauville 0-4-2 T at mill 24.9.63. (Built
Decauville, France No 246). Mill owned by Millaquin Mill

0012A.jpg Mossman Mill Yard 2 'Miallo' Fowler 0-4-2T on 17.7.58.
(Mossman Mill No 2 built J. Fowler (Leeds) No. 20276-1935)

0012B.jpg Qunaba Mill Fowler 0-4-2 Tank crossing Burnett Heads Road
with empty wagons (Built J Fowler Leeds, No 20284,
Millaquin Mill - owners) 24.9.63

0013A.jpg Bingera Mill 'Perry' Perry 0-6-2T -- 24.9.63. (Mill about 9
miles west of Bundaberg)

0015A.jpg Pleystowe Mill Fowler 0-4-2ST at Town Beach, Mackay Q. --
October 1961.
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0016B.jpg Farleigh Mill; Tweetie on Farleigh Mill's Avonside 0-4-0T
15.2.65

0017A.jpg Pleystowe Sugar Mill No 7 Hunslet 0-4-2T, Mackay Qld --
23.6.58

0018A.jpg Pleystowe Sugar Mill Loco Shed, Mackay Q, 'Pleystowe No.8'
Fowler 0-6-2T (builder J. Fowler Leeds No 20764) -- 23.6.58

0027B.jpg Pioneer Mill, Brandon Airdale Avonside 0-6-0T
0033B.jpg Hambledon Sugar Mill, Edmonton, (Cairns) ; 4 Hudswell

Clarke 7.2.66
0068B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; 'Sydney' Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0
0082B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; 'Sydney' builder's plate Hudswell

Clarke 0-6-0
0083B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; 'Perth' Fowler 0-6-2T
0084B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; Tweetie, bulk sugar boxes
0085B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; Sugar Box
0086B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; Molasses Tank
0087B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; Molasses Tank
0088B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; Molasses tanks
0089B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; 'Cairns' Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0
0096A.jpg Mulgrave Sugar Mills 6 & 5 Hudswell Clarke Nos 1521-1522,

1924 0-6-0 T; 8 & 9 0-4-2 T Decauville 454 & 257-1896 - Nos
6 & 5 & Nos 8 & 9 -- 13.6.58

0097A.jpg Racecourse Sugar Mill in Mill Yard Fowler 0-4-2 -- 20.9.63.
(Tender has R/Bearing Bogies; Mill is 5 miles from Mackay)

0098A.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham, NQ (CSR) No 2 'Gowrie' (Hudswell
Clarke 0-6-0 No. 1862, 1953) -- no date

0099A.jpg Farleigh Mill Krauss 0-6-0T & Tweetie -- 15.2.65. ('Archie'
ex PWD Burrinjuck-Goondah Line)

0161A.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q 1 (L) & 7 (R) Hudswell Clarke
0-6-0 -- 11.2.66

0174B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 7 (RB) Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0
11.2.66

0175B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 4 (RB) Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0
11.2.66

0177A.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q 4 Hudswell Clarke RB 0-6-0 --
11.2.66

0178B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 7 (RB) Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0
11.2.66

0179B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 7 (RB) Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0
(sugar only) & Tweetie, 11.2.66

0180B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 6 & 8 Fowler 0-6-0TT &
Tweetie; 11.2.66

0182A.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q 1 RB Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0 --
11.2.66

0183A.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q. 5 RB Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0 -
-- 11.2.66

0184B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 7 (RB) Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0
11.2.66

0185B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 4 (RB) Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0
11.2.66

0186A.jpg Macknaide Sugar Mill, Ingham Q. 5 (in shed), 1(L) & 7(R)
Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0 -- 11.2.66

0187B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 4, 6 & 9 (in shed), Hudswell
Clarke 0-6-0 11.2.66

0188B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 8 and another Fowler 0-6-2
(R), No 5's tender - 11.2.66

0189B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 4 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0
11.2.66

0190A.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q 2 Fowler 0-6-0T RB 0-6-0 --
11.2.66
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0191B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 9, 6 & 4 outside - All 0-6-0
Hudswell Clarke , 11.2.66

0192B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 4 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0
11.2.66

0193B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 4 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0 &
Tweetie; 11.2.66

0196A.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q 8 Fowler 0-6-0T & Tweetie 0-
6-0 -- 11.2.66

0198A.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q 6 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0--
11.2.66

0199A.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill 9 (nearest camera), 6 & 4(outside) all
Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0 -- 11.2.66

0246A.jpg Qunaba Mill 0-4-2T Decauville at mill -- 24.9.63. (Built by
Decauville, France No. 246)

0434A.jpg Babinda Mill 7 Perry 0-6-2 T (1951) ('Ess-Vee-Ee' 434;
Locomotives of Queensland, Set No. 1; 3562 'Perry' Engine
Hauling Sugar Cane Train near Innisfail)

0434B.jpg Mossman Sugar Mill; 'Bundy' en route to cane fields with
empty trucks in Mossman's Streets. Bundaberg Foundry 0-6-2T
['Ess-Vee-Ee' 434 Locomotives of Queensland Set No. 1; 3567
24 inch Gauge Sugar Cane Tram at Mossman.]

0740A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T - Howard
St., Nambour to Mill -- no date. (likely purchased Brisbane
Airport 1.1.67) [Copyright Superview Slides No. 239]

0741B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; 'Coronation ' 14.2.66 by Ray Mead
(96 'Puffing Billy' -- Qld Steam cane Locomotive) date
incorrect

0742-17B.jpg Millaquin Mill; Perry (772-17?)1945 (Bundaberg Foundry loco
behind and Orenstein & Koppel in front)

0742B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; 'Gowrie' Townsville 14.2.66 (96
'Puffing Billy' Steam Cane Locomotive) date incorrect

0743B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T from
canefields [no date] [copyright No. 3002 A. Sydney, G.
Hughes Production]

0763A.jpg Millaquin Mill 130 at Millaquin Mill; built Dubs & Co
2229/1886; connected to Qunaba Mill by 3ft 6ins gauge line
-- 24.9.63 3ft 6ins gauge

0764A.jpg Pleystowe Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 'Seaforth' Hunslet 0-4-2T No
7 & Tweetie, -- 14.2.65

0766-11B.jpg Bingera Mill; Bingera 49 (766-11) 3ft 6ins gauge
0768-10B.jpg Bingera Mill; (768.10) Neilson 0-4-2 Bingera No.2 3ft 6ins

gauge
0769-13B.jpg Bingera Mill; Krauss 0-6-2, 2 ft. gauge (769-13)
0770-15B.jpg Millaquin Mill; Bundaberg Foundry 0-6-2 T (770-15)

Bundaberg Fowler 1952
0771-16B.jpg Millaquin Mill; Orenstein & Koppel 0-4-0WT (771-16)
0777-21B.jpg Fairymead Mill; 'Lonergan' sister to EBR 1st 10' DJ McKay

(777/21) 3ft 6ins gauge
0778-22B.jpg Isis Mill; (778-22) 10 Sharp Stewart 0-4-2 (Ken Rogers,

photographer, ARHS Qld Div)
0780A.jpg Pleystowe Sugar Mill, Mackay Bundaberg Foundry 0-6-2T --

20.4.63. (Built at Bundaberg Foundry - No. 5 - 1952, under
license from J Fowler (Leeds). No. 5)

0781-25B.jpg Plane Creek Mill; 'Polly' 15C Maffei 0-6-0T
0782-26B.jpg Plane Creek Mill; 15G Krauss 0-4-2T un-named (782-26)
0784-32B.jpg Goondi (CSR) Sugar Mill; Goondi Mill No 2 Hudswell Clarke

0-6-0
0785B.jpg South Johnstone Sugar Mill; Porter 0-4-2 Tank, (no date)

(785-31)
0788-36B.jpg Douglas Shire Council Tramway, Mossman. Faugh-a-Ballagh

Fowler 0-6-0T
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0789A.jpg Pleystowe Sugar Mill, Mackay Q Bundaberg Foundry 0-6-2T --
20.4.63

0790A.jpg Pleystowe Mill, Mackay Q 4 Hudswell Clarke 0-4-2ST &
'Seaforth' 7 Hunslet 0-4-2T -- 20.9.63

0796A.jpg Pleystowe Sugar Mill, Mackay Q Bundaberg Foundry 0-6-2T 4
Hudswell Clarke 0-4-2ST & 'Seaforth' 7 Hunslet 0-4-2T --
20.4.63

0797-28B.jpg Farleigh Mill; Avonside 0-4-0T (797-28)
1210B.jpg Millaquin Mill; Orenstein & Koppel 0-4-0WT at Bundaberg
1211B.jpg Millaquin Mill; Orenstein & Koppel 0-4-0WT Bundaberg Park
1212B.jpg Millaquin Mill; Barclay 0-4-0T South Bundaberg
1213B.jpg Millaquin Mill; Barclay 0-4-0T South Bundaberg [no date]
1214A.jpg Qunaba Mill 'Moreland' Fowler  0-4-2T -- No 20284
1215B.jpg Qunaba Mill; 'Frenchy '; Decauville B/No 246
1216B.jpg Qunaba Mill; 'Frenchy', Decauville 246 0-4-2T, (Decauville

Builder's Plate) [no date]
1217B.jpg Qunaba Mill; 'Frenchy' Decauville 0-4-2T at Qunaba [no

date] 246
1218A.jpg Qunaba Mill 'Moreland' Fowler 0-4-2T -- No 20284
1219B.jpg Qunaba Mill; 'Perry' 0-6-2T . B/No 1850
1220B.jpg Qunaba Mill; 'Invicta', Fowler 0-6-2T11277 [no date]
1221B.jpg Fairymead Mill; Baldwin 0-4-2T., [Qunaba Baldwin, Bargara ]
1222B.jpg Millaquin Mill; Orenstein & Koppel 0-4-0WT Bundaberg Park
1223B.jpg Fairymead Mill; Baldwin 0-4-2T . [Fairymead Baldwin,

Bargara ?]
1224B.jpg Millaquin Mill; Bundaberg: Bundaberg Foundry 0-6-2T, No 1

[no date]
1225B.jpg Millaquin Mill; 'Bundaberg Fowler' Bundaberg Foundry Co. 0-

6-2T 1952 (Millaquin No 6)
1226A.jpg Bingera Mill No.79 (QR) -- no date 3ft 6ins gauge
1227B.jpg Bingera Mill; No 1 (No.48), No.79 3ft 6ins gauge
1228B.jpg Bingera Mill; No.79 (3ft 6ins gauge)
1230A.jpg Bingera Mill No 1 (No.48) 3ft 6ins gauge
1231A.jpg Bingera Mill No 4 (No.49) 3ft 6ins gauge.
1232B.jpg Bingera Mill; No 1 (48) & No.79 3ft 6ins gauge
1233B.jpg Bingera Mill; No 1 (No.48) Bingera No 4 (No.49), No.79 at

rear 3ft 6ins gauge
1234B.jpg Bingera Mill; No 1 (No.48), Bingera No 4 (No.49) 3ft 6ins

gauge
1236B.jpg Bingera Mill; No 1 (No.48), Bingera No 4 (49), No.79 in

view 3ft 6ins gauge
1238B.jpg Bingera Mill; Bingera No. 1 (No.48), Bingera No 79 3ft 6ins

gauge
1247A.jpg Gin Gin Sugar Mill, Wallaville Q 5 Fowler 0-6-0, Tweetie, -

- 17.2.67
1251B.jpg Gin Gin Sugar Mill; Hunslet 4-6-0T, Wallaville Q 17.2.67
1253A.jpg Gin-Gin Sugar Mill, Wallaville, Qld 7 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-

0, -- no date [H-C]
1254A.jpg Gin-Gin Sugar Mill, Wallaville, Q Hunslet 4-6-0T on truck,

Tweetie, -- 17.2.67
1256A.jpg Fairymead No. 4 'Felin Hen' Baldwin 0-6-2T- -- no date
1257A.jpg Fairymead 'Felin Hen' Baldwin 0-6-2T & Tweetie -- no date
1277A.jpg Qunaba Mill 'Invicta' Fowler 0-6-2 tank -- 24.9.63. (Built

by J. Fowler, )
1344A.jpg Millaquin Mill - Bundaberg Foundry 0-6-2T at Qunaba,

Bundaberg BFC 6? - -- 16.2.67
1377A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T - Cane

train in canefields to Nambour Central Sugar Mill -- no
date [copyright A. Sydney, G. Hughes Production No. 971]

1389A.jpg Lautoka Mill, Fiji Hudswell Clarke 4-4-0
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1390A.jpg Penang Mill, Port Ellington, Fiji 'Penang' - Barclay 0-4-0
1403B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Bli-Bli' Fowler 0-4-2T

shunting train at mill. Brought in by Eudlo 9.60
1404B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill, 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T near mill

with cane train crossing Currie St. and Howard St., Nambour
9.60

1405A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T -
intersection Howard St-Currie St, Nambour - on cane train -
- 9.60

1411B.jpg Bingera Mill; Class C13 Baldwin 2-8-0 No.118 (776-22) 3ft
6ins gauge

1413B.jpg Innisfail Tramway Class B9_ Fowler 0-6-2 on Mourilyan Wharf
1414B.jpg Qunaba Mill; 'Invicta' Fowler 0-6-2T Now at Qunaba
1416B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; Ex canefield to load ship

Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0 (Published by Murray Views Pty Ltd.,
Gympie, Australia. No 501 Bulk Raw Sugar Train going to
Port, Australia)

1476B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Coolum' 0-6-0T 1.10.60 (Coolum
bought 1925) [Sunshine Coast Studio, Hill St., Woombye,
Qld, Australia]

1843A.jpg Racecourse Mill Hunslet 0-4-2TT No 1843 -1937 -- no date
1843B.jpg Racecourse Mill; Hunslet 0-4-2T No 1843-1937
1910B.jpg Racecourse Mill; Avonside 0-4-0TT ,14.2.65 (Avonside No

1910-1922)
2028A.jpg Qunaba Mill 'Moreland' Fowler 0-4-2T in canefields,

Bundaberg District - Mackay -- 13.2.65 (built by J Fowler
No 20284, 1935)

2462B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; 'Cairns' Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0
24.8.76 (HC 1076-39) B/No 1706 at 1939 at Victoria Mill)

2465A.jpg Macknade Mill N.Q., Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0 Seymour Line --
8.69

2474B.jpg Rocky Point Mill Fowler 0-4-0WT ; Gilltraps Auto Museum,
Kirra Queensland 10.64 (Built J Fowler Leeds. B/No 16249)

2475A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T & 'Bli-
Bli' Fowler 0-4-2T - -- 20.2.65

2475B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T on cane
train, Howard St. Nambour Q [no date]

2477A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T - Howard
& Currie Streets Nambour, to Nambour Sugarmill (Central) --
1.10.60 [Sunshine Coast Studio, Woombye, Qld Aust #47 -
cane tram]

2478B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T to mill
[no date]

2479B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T Bli-Bli
Creek Bridge to mill 1.10.60. (Built J. Fowler No 16036)
[Sunshine Coast Studio, Hill St., Woombye, Qld, Australia]

2480A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T; built J.
Fowler, Leeds No 16036 -- 20.2.65

2481B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T
builder's plate, 20.2.65

2482B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T 10.8.60
2483B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; ''Valdora' Dick Kerr 0-4-0T &

Eudlo Fowler 0-6-0T 20.2.65 (Eudlo, J. Fowler, Leeds, No
16207)

2484B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T 20.2.65
2485A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T -- 20.2.65
2486A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T on train

to Nambour Central Sugar Mill near Nambour -- likely
11.2.65 [Copyright A. Sydney, G. Hughes Production No. 853]

2487B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T builder's
plate 20.2.65
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2488A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T - Cane
train Nambour Central Sugar Mill -- 1.10.60 [Sunshine Coast
Studio, Hill St., Woombye, Qld, Australia]

2489B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T 10.8.60
2490B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Valdora' Dick Kerr 0-4-0T &

'Eudlo' 0-6-0T 20.2.65
2491A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T & Tweetie;

built by J. Fowler, Leeds, No 16207 -- 20.2.65
2492B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T near Bli-

Bli. To mill (Maroochy River near Nambour) 2.10.61
2493B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Petrie' Fowler 0-4-2T &

Moreton Krauss 0-6-0T10.8.60
2494A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Petrie' - Fowler 0-6-0T ex

canefields to Nambour Central Sugar Mill -- 1.10.60
[Sunshine Coast Studio, Woombye, Qld Aust #96]

2495A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 6 'Petrie' Fowler 0-6-0T ex
Canefields -- no date

2497A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT - near
Nambour to cane fields for load on remainder of Mapleton
Shire's Tramway. -- 2.10.61

2498mB.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT at
Nambour 20.2.65

2498pB.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Petrie'  Fowler 0-4-2T 20.2.65
2499A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill, Qld 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT -

returning to mill with load of cane, -- 2.10.61
3000B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill, 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT,

'Shay' Lima, 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T 'Bli-Bli' Fowler 0-6-2T
20.2.65

3001A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT -
Nambour to canefields with empty wagons. This 3 mile line
is all that remains in use of Mapleton Shire Tramway.
'Moreton' is mill's oldest engine. -- 2.10.61

3002A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT - Cane
Tram at canefield ex Nambour Sugarmill -- 1.10.60 [Sunshine
Coast Studio, Hill St, Woombye, Qld, Australia]

3003A.jpg Moreton Central 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT -- 20.2.65
3004B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT &

Tweetie Nambour 20.2.65
3005B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Workmen's Carriage' at 20.2.65
3006B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; Narrow gauge tracks crossing

Currie Street, Nambour to Mill 20.2.65
3007A.jpg Moreton Central 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT -- 20.2.65
3008A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Valdora' Dick Kerr 0-4-0T

(Valdora bought 1937) -- 1.10.60 [Sunshine Coast Studio,
Hill St., Woombye, Qld, Australia]

3009B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Valdora' Dick Kerr 0-4-0T and
'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T 20.2.65

3010B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Valdora' Dick Kerr 0-4-0T,
'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T, 'Bli-Bli' Fowler 0-4-2T, 'Petrie'
Fowler 0-4-2T () 'Maroochy' Hudswell Clarke 0-4-2T (R to L)
1.10.60 '. [Sunshine Coast Studio, Hill St., Woombye, Qld,
Australia]

3011A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 11 :Valdora' Dick Kerr 0-4-0T --
20.2.65

3012A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Valdora' Dick Kerr 0-4-0T - at
canefields ex Nambour Sugar Mill -- 1.10.60 [Sunshine Coast
Studio, Hill St., Woombye, Qld Aust #97]

3013A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Bli-Bli' Fowler 0-4-2T &
'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT - ex canefields -- 2.10.61 Moreton
Mill, Bli-Bli, John Fowler (Leeds) No 14418)

3014A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill, 'Valdora' Dick Kerr 0-4-0T &
Tweetie -- 20.2.65
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3015B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Shay' Lima 1.10.60 [Sunshine
Coast Studio, Hill St., Woombye, Qld, Australia No 90]

3016B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; engine of 'Shay' Lima 1.10.60
[Sunshine Coast Studio, Hill St., Woombye, Qld, Australia]

3017B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Shay' Lima, 3.61 [Sunshine
Coast Studio, Hill St., Woombye, Qld, Australia]

3018B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Shay' Lima (Built from
'Dulong' & 'Mapleton') 20.2.65

3019B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Shay' Lima 20.2.65
3020A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill Tweetie & 'Shay' Lima -- 20.2.65
3021B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Shay' Lima Bli-Bli Creek

Bridge near Nambour to Nambour Mill 10.57
3022B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Shay' Lima 10.57
3023A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Bli-Bli' Fowler 0-4-2T - in

canefield to Nambour Central Sugar Mill -- 1.10.60
[Sunshine Coast Studio, Woombye, Qld Aust #91 cane tram]

3024B.jpg Rocky Point Mill Fowler 0-4-0WT ['Ess-Vee-Ee' 700
Locomotives of Queensland Set ]

3025B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; Narrow Gauge Cane Rly in street
near Mill, Howard St. 20.2.65

3026B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Bli-Bli' Fowler 0-4-2T &
'Petrie' Fowler 0-4-2T 1.10.60. (Bli-Bli bought 1960
(1918); Petrie bought 1959 (1923) [Sunshine Coast Studio,
Hill St., Woombye, Qld, Australia]

3027B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Bli-Bli' Fowler 0-4-2T at
Nambour 20.2.65 (Built J. Fowler, Leeds No 14418 - 1918

3028B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Bli-Bli' Fowler 0-4-2T
Builder's Plate, Nambour 20.2.65

3029B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Maroochy' Hudswell Clarke 0-4-
2T , Nambour Qld 1.10.60 [Sunshine Coast Studio, Hill St.,
Woombye, Qld, Australia No. 94]

3030A.jpg Moreton (Nambour) Central Sugar Mill, Nambour 'Maroochy'
Hudswell Clarke 0-4-2T - -- 1.10.60 (Maroochy bought 1914)
[Sunshine Coast Studio, Woombye, Qld Aust]

3031B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Maroochy' Hudswell Clarke 0-4-
2T 10.8.60

3032B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT [no
date]

3033B.jpg Mapleton Shire Tramway 'Dulong' Lima at? 'Mapleton' 1935
3034A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 1 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0ST -

23.6.58 (Builder, Hudswell Clarke No. 496 - 1898).
3035A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 2 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0ST -

- 23.6.58
3036A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 2 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0ST .

-- 14.2.65 (No. 853 - 1903 Hudswell Clarke).
3037A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 3 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0T --

14.2.65 (Hudswell Clarke No. 942-1911)
3038A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 5 Krauss 0-6-0T -- 14.2.65

().
3039A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 3 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0T --

20.9.63 (Builder Hudswell Clark No. 942 - 1911)
3040A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 4 Hunslet 4-6-0T Canefield

to mill -- 20.9.63 (Built by Hunslet Engine Co. for British
War Dept; saw service in France in First World War.)

3041A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 4 Hunslet 4-6-0T -- 23.6.58
(Built by Hunslet Engine Co for War Dept (England) for use
in France 1914-1918.)

3042A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 5 Krauss 0-6-0T -- 29.9.63
3043B.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill Mackay Q; Perry 0-6-2T 14.2.65
3044A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill Perry 0-6-2T -- 14.2.65 (Adelaide)
3045A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay 6 Perry 0-6-2T 0 shunting 3ft

6ins gauge sugar boxes -- 23.6.58 (Builder Perry Eng. Co.,
Adelaide)
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6ins gauge sugar boxes -- 23.6.58 (Builder Perry Eng. Co.,
Adelaide)

3056aA.jpg Pleystowe Sugar Mill, Mackay 4 Hudswell Clarke 0-4-2ST --
20.9.63 (Built Hudswell Clarke No. 1559 - 1925, No 4. Mill
is 8 miles from Mackay)

3056bA.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Fowler 0-6-0TT in canefield to
mill -- perhaps 11.2.65

774-18B.jpg Qunaba Mill; 'Invicta' Fowler 0-6-2T (774-18) Now at Qunaba
[no date]

776-20B.jpg Fairymead Mill; Baldwin 0-4-2T 776-20
778-9B.jpg Gin Gin Sugar Mill; Hunslet 4-6-0T [no date]
9000B.jpg Hambledon Sugar Mill, Edmonton (Cairns) ; 4 Builder's

Plate, Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0 7.2.66
9001B.jpg Qunaba Mill; 'Invicta', approaching mill from canefields,

Bundaberg District 7.2.65 (Built J Fowler No 11277)
[Published by Murray Views Pty Ltd., Gympie, Australia; No.
6 Steam Loco on Cane Train, Qld Australia]

9004B.jpg Hambledon Sugar Mill, Edmonton (Cairns) ; 4 Hudswell Clarke
0-6-0 & Tweetie, 7.2.66

9007B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 1 Hudswell Clarke (RB) 0-6-0
11.2.66; Bundaberg district location

9011B.jpg Mackay Outer Harbour; Builder's Plate Fowler 0-4-2ST ,
15.2.65

9012B.jpg Mackay Outer Harbour; Fowler 0-4-2 ST , 15.2.65
9013B.jpg Mackay Outer Harbour; Tweetie on Fowler 0-4-2ST , 15.2.65
9014B.jpg Mackay Outer Harbour; Fowler 0-4-2ST No 15932, 15.2.65. Ex

Pleystowe Mill

List Alphabetically by Mill
0434A.jpg Babinda Mill 7 Perry 0-6-2 T (1951) ('Ess-Vee-Ee' 434;

Locomotives of Queensland, Set No. 1; 3562 'Perry' Engine
Hauling Sugar Cane Train near Innisfail)

1230A.jpg Bingera Mill No 1 (No.48) 3ft 6ins gauge
1231A.jpg Bingera Mill No 4 (No.49) 3ft 6ins gauge.
1226A.jpg Bingera Mill No.79 (QR) -- no date 3ft 6ins gauge
0013A.jpg Bingera Mill 'Perry' Perry 0-6-2T -- 24.9.63. (Mill about 9

miles west of Bundaberg)
0768-10B.jpg Bingera Mill; (768.10) Neilson 0-4-2 Bingera No.2 3ft 6ins

gauge
0001B.jpg Bingera Mill; at Bingera, Dubs 1414-1880; bought Bingera

1895, c1895 3ft 6ins gauge
0766-11B.jpg Bingera Mill; Bingera 49 (766-11) 3ft 6ins gauge
1238B.jpg Bingera Mill; Bingera No. 1 (No.48), Bingera No 79 3ft 6ins

gauge
1411B.jpg Bingera Mill; Class C13 Baldwin 2-8-0 No.118 (776-22) 3ft

6ins gauge
0769-13B.jpg Bingera Mill; Krauss 0-6-2, 2 ft. gauge (769-13)
1232B.jpg Bingera Mill; No 1 (48) & No.79 3ft 6ins gauge
1233B.jpg Bingera Mill; No 1 (No.48) Bingera No 4 (No.49), No.79 at

rear 3ft 6ins gauge
1236B.jpg Bingera Mill; No 1 (No.48), Bingera No 4 (49), No.79 in

view 3ft 6ins gauge
1234B.jpg Bingera Mill; No 1 (No.48), Bingera No 4 (No.49) 3ft 6ins

gauge
1227B.jpg Bingera Mill; No 1 (No.48), No.79 3ft 6ins gauge
1228B.jpg Bingera Mill; No.79 (3ft 6ins gauge)
0788-36B.jpg Douglas Shire Council Tramway, Mossman. Faugh-a-Ballagh

Fowler 0-6-0T
1257A.jpg Fairymead 'Felin Hen' Baldwin 0-6-2T & Tweetie -- no date
1223B.jpg Fairymead Mill; Baldwin 0-4-2T . [Fairymead Baldwin,

Bargara ?]
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Bargara ?]
776-20B.jpg Fairymead Mill; Baldwin 0-4-2T 776-20
1221B.jpg Fairymead Mill; Baldwin 0-4-2T., [Qunaba Baldwin, Bargara ]
0777-21B.jpg Fairymead Mill; 'Lonergan' sister to EBR 1st 10' DJ McKay

(777/21) 3ft 6ins gauge
1256A.jpg Fairymead No. 4 'Felin Hen' Baldwin 0-6-2T- -- no date
0006A.jpg Farleigh Mill Avonside 0-4-0T 15.2.65 (B/No 1761-1917)
0099A.jpg Farleigh Mill Krauss 0-6-0T & Tweetie -- 15.2.65. ('Archie'

ex PWD Burrinjuck-Goondah Line)
0797-28B.jpg Farleigh Mill; Avonside 0-4-0T (797-28)
0003B.jpg Farleigh Mill; Avonside 0-4-0T No 1909-1922, in Park Area;

Tweetie in cab; 15.2.65
0004B.jpg Farleigh Mill; Avonside 0-4-0T No 1909-1922; self in cab

15.2.65
0016B.jpg Farleigh Mill; Tweetie on Farleigh Mill's Avonside 0-4-0T

15.2.65
1247A.jpg Gin Gin Sugar Mill, Wallaville Q 5 Fowler 0-6-0, Tweetie, -

- 17.2.67
778-9B.jpg Gin Gin Sugar Mill; Hunslet 4-6-0T [no date]
1251B.jpg Gin Gin Sugar Mill; Hunslet 4-6-0T, Wallaville Q 17.2.67
1254A.jpg Gin-Gin Sugar Mill, Wallaville, Q Hunslet 4-6-0T on truck,

Tweetie, -- 17.2.67
1253A.jpg Gin-Gin Sugar Mill, Wallaville, Qld 7 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-

0, -- no date [H-C]
0784-32B.jpg Goondi (CSR) Sugar Mill; Goondi Mill No 2 Hudswell Clarke

0-6-0
0006B.jpg Goondi (CSR) Sugar Mill; Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0
9000B.jpg Hambledon Sugar Mill, Edmonton (Cairns) ; 4 Builder's

Plate, Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0 7.2.66
9004B.jpg Hambledon Sugar Mill, Edmonton (Cairns) ; 4 Hudswell Clarke

0-6-0 & Tweetie, 7.2.66
0033B.jpg Hambledon Sugar Mill, Edmonton, (Cairns) ; 4 Hudswell

Clarke 7.2.66
1413B.jpg Innisfail Tramway Class B9_ Fowler 0-6-2 on Mourilyan Wharf
0778-22B.jpg Isis Mill; (778-22) 10 Sharp Stewart 0-4-2 (Ken Rogers,

photographer, ARHS Qld Div)
1389A.jpg Lautoka Mill, Fiji Hudswell Clarke 4-4-0
9011B.jpg Mackay Outer Harbour; Builder's Plate Fowler 0-4-2ST ,

15.2.65
9012B.jpg Mackay Outer Harbour; Fowler 0-4-2 ST , 15.2.65
9014B.jpg Mackay Outer Harbour; Fowler 0-4-2ST No 15932, 15.2.65. Ex

Pleystowe Mill
9013B.jpg Mackay Outer Harbour; Tweetie on Fowler 0-4-2ST , 15.2.65
2465A.jpg Macknade Mill N.Q., Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0 Seymour Line --

8.69
0199A.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill 9 (nearest camera), 6 & 4(outside) all

Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0 -- 11.2.66
3056bA.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Fowler 0-6-0TT in canefield to

mill -- perhaps 11.2.65
0161A.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q 1 (L) & 7 (R) Hudswell Clarke

0-6-0 -- 11.2.66
0182A.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q 1 RB Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0 --

11.2.66
0190A.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q 2 Fowler 0-6-0T RB 0-6-0 --

11.2.66
0177A.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q 4 Hudswell Clarke RB 0-6-0 --

11.2.66
0198A.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q 6 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0--

11.2.66
0196A.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q 8 Fowler 0-6-0T & Tweetie 0-

6-0 -- 11.2.66
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6-0 -- 11.2.66
0183A.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q. 5 RB Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0 -

-- 11.2.66
9007B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 1 Hudswell Clarke (RB) 0-6-0

11.2.66; Bundaberg district location
0175B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 4 (RB) Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0

11.2.66
0185B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 4 (RB) Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0

11.2.66
0193B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 4 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0 &

Tweetie; 11.2.66
0189B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 4 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0

11.2.66
0192B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 4 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0

11.2.66
0187B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 4, 6 & 9 (in shed), Hudswell

Clarke 0-6-0 11.2.66
0180B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 6 & 8 Fowler 0-6-0TT &

Tweetie; 11.2.66
0179B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 7 (RB) Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0

(sugar only) & Tweetie, 11.2.66
0174B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 7 (RB) Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0

11.2.66
0178B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 7 (RB) Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0

11.2.66
0184B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 7 (RB) Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0

11.2.66
0188B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 8 and another Fowler 0-6-2

(R), No 5's tender - 11.2.66
0191B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; 9, 6 & 4 outside - All 0-6-0

Hudswell Clarke , 11.2.66
1416B.jpg Macknade Sugar Mill, Ingham Q; Ex canefield to load ship

Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0 (Published by Murray Views Pty Ltd.,
Gympie, Australia. No 501 Bulk Raw Sugar Train going to
Port, Australia)

0186A.jpg Macknaide Sugar Mill, Ingham Q. 5 (in shed), 1(L) & 7(R)
Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0 -- 11.2.66

3033B.jpg Mapleton Shire Tramway 'Dulong' Lima at? 'Mapleton' 1935
1344A.jpg Millaquin Mill - Bundaberg Foundry 0-6-2T at Qunaba,

Bundaberg BFC 6? - -- 16.2.67
0004A.jpg Millaquin Mill (Bundaberg) Bundaberg Foundry 0-6-2T at

shed, -- 24.9.63 (Fowlers No. 1 of 1952. Built at Bundaberg
under licence from Fowler's, Leeds.)

0763A.jpg Millaquin Mill 130 at Millaquin Mill; built Dubs & Co
2229/1886; connected to Qunaba Mill by 3ft 6ins gauge line
-- 24.9.63 3ft 6ins gauge

0005A.jpg Millaquin Mill, Bundaberg J. Fowler, No 6 - 1952 0-6-2 T --
24.9.63. (As No 1 'Bundaberg Fowler;' Built at Bundaberg
under licence from Fowler's Leeds.)

1212B.jpg Millaquin Mill; Barclay 0-4-0T South Bundaberg
1213B.jpg Millaquin Mill; Barclay 0-4-0T South Bundaberg [no date]
0770-15B.jpg Millaquin Mill; Bundaberg Foundry 0-6-2 T (770-15)

Bundaberg Fowler 1952
1225B.jpg Millaquin Mill; 'Bundaberg Fowler' Bundaberg Foundry Co. 0-

6-2T 1952 (Millaquin No 6)
1224B.jpg Millaquin Mill; Bundaberg: Bundaberg Foundry 0-6-2T, No 1

[no date]
0771-16B.jpg Millaquin Mill; Orenstein & Koppel 0-4-0WT (771-16)
1210B.jpg Millaquin Mill; Orenstein & Koppel 0-4-0WT at Bundaberg
1211B.jpg Millaquin Mill; Orenstein & Koppel 0-4-0WT Bundaberg Park
1222B.jpg Millaquin Mill; Orenstein & Koppel 0-4-0WT Bundaberg Park
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0742-17B.jpg Millaquin Mill; Perry (772-17?)1945 (Bundaberg Foundry loco
behind and Orenstein & Koppel in front)

3030A.jpg Moreton (Nambour) Central Sugar Mill, Nambour 'Maroochy'
Hudswell Clarke 0-4-2T - -- 1.10.60 (Maroochy bought 1914)
[Sunshine Coast Studio, Woombye, Qld Aust]

3003A.jpg Moreton Central 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT -- 20.2.65
3007A.jpg Moreton Central 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT -- 20.2.65
3011A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 11 :Valdora' Dick Kerr 0-4-0T --

20.2.65
2495A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 6 'Petrie' Fowler 0-6-0T ex

Canefields -- no date
3023A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Bli-Bli' Fowler 0-4-2T - in

canefield to Nambour Central Sugar Mill -- 1.10.60
[Sunshine Coast Studio, Woombye, Qld Aust #91 cane tram]

3013A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Bli-Bli' Fowler 0-4-2T &
'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT - ex canefields -- 2.10.61 Moreton
Mill, Bli-Bli, John Fowler (Leeds) No 14418)

2477A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T - Howard
& Currie Streets Nambour, to Nambour Sugarmill (Central) --
1.10.60 [Sunshine Coast Studio, Woombye, Qld Aust #47 -
cane tram]

2475A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T & 'Bli-
Bli' Fowler 0-4-2T - -- 20.2.65

2480A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T; built J.
Fowler, Leeds No 16036 -- 20.2.65

2485A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T -- 20.2.65
1377A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T - Cane

train in canefields to Nambour Central Sugar Mill -- no
date [copyright A. Sydney, G. Hughes Production No. 971]

2488A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T - Cane
train Nambour Central Sugar Mill -- 1.10.60 [Sunshine Coast
Studio, Hill St., Woombye, Qld, Australia]

0740A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T - Howard
St., Nambour to Mill -- no date. (likely purchased Brisbane
Airport 1.1.67) [Copyright Superview Slides No. 239]

1405A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T -
intersection Howard St-Currie St, Nambour - on cane train -
- 9.60

2491A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T & Tweetie;
built by J. Fowler, Leeds, No 16207 -- 20.2.65

2486A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T on train
to Nambour Central Sugar Mill near Nambour -- likely
11.2.65 [Copyright A. Sydney, G. Hughes Production No. 853]

3002A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT - Cane
Tram at canefield ex Nambour Sugarmill -- 1.10.60 [Sunshine
Coast Studio, Hill St, Woombye, Qld, Australia]

3001A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT -
Nambour to canefields with empty wagons. This 3 mile line
is all that remains in use of Mapleton Shire Tramway.
'Moreton' is mill's oldest engine. -- 2.10.61

2497A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT - near
Nambour to cane fields for load on remainder of Mapleton
Shire's Tramway. -- 2.10.61

2494A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Petrie' - Fowler 0-6-0T ex
canefields to Nambour Central Sugar Mill -- 1.10.60
[Sunshine Coast Studio, Woombye, Qld Aust #96]

3020A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill Tweetie & 'Shay' Lima -- 20.2.65
3012A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Valdora' Dick Kerr 0-4-0T - at

canefields ex Nambour Sugar Mill -- 1.10.60 [Sunshine Coast
Studio, Hill St., Woombye, Qld Aust #97]

2490B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Valdora' Dick Kerr 0-4-0T &
'Eudlo' 0-6-0T 20.2.65
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3008A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill 'Valdora' Dick Kerr 0-4-0T
(Valdora bought 1937) -- 1.10.60 [Sunshine Coast Studio,
Hill St., Woombye, Qld, Australia]

1404B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill, 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T near mill
with cane train crossing Currie St. and Howard St., Nambour
9.60

3000B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill, 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT,
'Shay' Lima, 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T 'Bli-Bli' Fowler 0-6-2T
20.2.65

2499A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill, Qld 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT -
returning to mill with load of cane, -- 2.10.61

3014A.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill, 'Valdora' Dick Kerr 0-4-0T &
Tweetie -- 20.2.65

3026B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Bli-Bli' Fowler 0-4-2T &
'Petrie' Fowler 0-4-2T 1.10.60. (Bli-Bli bought 1960
(1918); Petrie bought 1959 (1923) [Sunshine Coast Studio,
Hill St., Woombye, Qld, Australia]

3027B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Bli-Bli' Fowler 0-4-2T at
Nambour 20.2.65 (Built J. Fowler, Leeds No 14418 - 1918

3028B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Bli-Bli' Fowler 0-4-2T
Builder's Plate, Nambour 20.2.65

1403B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Bli-Bli' Fowler 0-4-2T
shunting train at mill. Brought in by Eudlo 9.60

1476B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Coolum' 0-6-0T 1.10.60 (Coolum
bought 1925) [Sunshine Coast Studio, Hill St., Woombye,
Qld, Australia]

2482B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T 10.8.60
2479B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T Bli-Bli

Creek Bridge to mill 1.10.60. (Built J. Fowler No 16036)
[Sunshine Coast Studio, Hill St., Woombye, Qld, Australia]

2481B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T
builder's plate, 20.2.65

0743B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T from
canefields [no date] [copyright No. 3002 A. Sydney, G.
Hughes Production]

2475B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T on cane
train, Howard St. Nambour Q [no date]

2478B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T to mill
[no date]

3016B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; engine of 'Shay' Lima 1.10.60
[Sunshine Coast Studio, Hill St., Woombye, Qld, Australia]

2489B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T 10.8.60
2484B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T 20.2.65
2487B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T builder's

plate 20.2.65
2492B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T near Bli-

Bli. To mill (Maroochy River near Nambour) 2.10.61
3029B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Maroochy' Hudswell Clarke 0-4-

2T , Nambour Qld 1.10.60 [Sunshine Coast Studio, Hill St.,
Woombye, Qld, Australia No. 94]

3031B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Maroochy' Hudswell Clarke 0-4-
2T 10.8.60

3004B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT &
Tweetie Nambour 20.2.65

3032B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT [no
date]

2498mB.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Moreton' Krauss 0-6-0TT at
Nambour 20.2.65

3025B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; Narrow Gauge Cane Rly in street
near Mill, Howard St. 20.2.65

3006B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; Narrow gauge tracks crossing
Currie Street, Nambour to Mill 20.2.65
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2498pB.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Petrie'  Fowler 0-4-2T 20.2.65
2493B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Petrie' Fowler 0-4-2T &

Moreton Krauss 0-6-0T10.8.60
3018B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Shay' Lima (Built from

'Dulong' & 'Mapleton') 20.2.65
3015B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Shay' Lima 1.10.60 [Sunshine

Coast Studio, Hill St., Woombye, Qld, Australia No 90]
3022B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Shay' Lima 10.57
3019B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Shay' Lima 20.2.65
3021B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Shay' Lima Bli-Bli Creek

Bridge near Nambour to Nambour Mill 10.57
3017B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Shay' Lima, 3.61 [Sunshine

Coast Studio, Hill St., Woombye, Qld, Australia]
2483B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; ''Valdora' Dick Kerr 0-4-0T &

Eudlo Fowler 0-6-0T 20.2.65 (Eudlo, J. Fowler, Leeds, No
16207)

3009B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Valdora' Dick Kerr 0-4-0T and
'Eudlo' Fowler 0-6-0T 20.2.65

3010B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Valdora' Dick Kerr 0-4-0T,
'Coolum' Fowler 0-6-0T, 'Bli-Bli' Fowler 0-4-2T, 'Petrie'
Fowler 0-4-2T () 'Maroochy' Hudswell Clarke 0-4-2T (R to L)
1.10.60 '. [Sunshine Coast Studio, Hill St., Woombye, Qld,
Australia]

3005B.jpg Moreton Central Sugar Mill; 'Workmen's Carriage' at 20.2.65
0011A.jpg Mossman Mill 'Wembley' Fowler 0-6-0T -- 17.6.58. (Builder J

Fowler (Leeds) No. 16186-1925)
0012A.jpg Mossman Mill Yard 2 'Miallo' Fowler 0-4-2T on 17.7.58.

(Mossman Mill No 2 built J. Fowler (Leeds) No. 20276-1935)
0009A.jpg Mossman Sugar Mill No 3 'Pioneer' Fowler 0-4-2 T with load

of cane 4 miles from mill -- 17.6.58 (Built J. Fowler
(Leeds) 8047-1898)

0434B.jpg Mossman Sugar Mill; 'Bundy' en route to cane fields with
empty trucks in Mossman's Streets. Bundaberg Foundry 0-6-2T
['Ess-Vee-Ee' 434 Locomotives of Queensland Set No. 1; 3567
24 inch Gauge Sugar Cane Tram at Mossman.]

0010A.jpg Mossman Sugar Mill's Yard 5 'Bundy' Bundaberg Foundry 0-6-2
T on 17.6.58 (Built Bundaberg Foundry No. 2 fitted with
roller bearings on all axles)

0096A.jpg Mulgrave Sugar Mills 6 & 5 Hudswell Clarke Nos 1521-1522,
1924 0-6-0 T; 8 & 9 0-4-2 T Decauville 454 & 257-1896 - Nos
6 & 5 & Nos 8 & 9 -- 13.6.58

3043B.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill Mackay Q; Perry 0-6-2T 14.2.65
3044A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill Perry 0-6-2T -- 14.2.65 (Adelaide)
3045A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay 6 Perry 0-6-2T 0 shunting 3ft

6ins gauge sugar boxes -- 23.6.58 (Builder Perry Eng. Co.,
Adelaide)

3034A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 1 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0ST -
23.6.58 (Builder, Hudswell Clarke No. 496 - 1898).

3035A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 2 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0ST -
- 23.6.58

3036A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 2 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0ST .
-- 14.2.65 (No. 853 - 1903 Hudswell Clarke).

3037A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 3 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0T --
14.2.65 (Hudswell Clarke No. 942-1911)

3039A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 3 Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0T --
20.9.63 (Builder Hudswell Clark No. 942 - 1911)

3041A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 4 Hunslet 4-6-0T -- 23.6.58
(Built by Hunslet Engine Co for War Dept (England) for use
in France 1914-1918.)

3040A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 4 Hunslet 4-6-0T Canefield
to mill -- 20.9.63 (Built by Hunslet Engine Co. for British
War Dept; saw service in France in First World War.)
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3038A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 5 Krauss 0-6-0T -- 14.2.65
().

3042A.jpg North Eton Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 5 Krauss 0-6-0T -- 29.9.63
1390A.jpg Penang Mill, Port Ellington, Fiji 'Penang' - Barclay 0-4-0
0027B.jpg Pioneer Mill, Brandon Airdale Avonside 0-6-0T
0782-26B.jpg Plane Creek Mill; 15G Krauss 0-4-2T un-named (782-26)
0781-25B.jpg Plane Creek Mill; 'Polly' 15C Maffei 0-6-0T
0015A.jpg Pleystowe Mill Fowler 0-4-2ST at Town Beach, Mackay Q. --

October 1961.
0790A.jpg Pleystowe Mill, Mackay Q 4 Hudswell Clarke 0-4-2ST &

'Seaforth' 7 Hunslet 0-4-2T -- 20.9.63
0018A.jpg Pleystowe Sugar Mill Loco Shed, Mackay Q, 'Pleystowe No.8'

Fowler 0-6-2T (builder J. Fowler Leeds No 20764) -- 23.6.58
0017A.jpg Pleystowe Sugar Mill No 7 Hunslet 0-4-2T, Mackay Qld --

23.6.58
3056aA.jpg Pleystowe Sugar Mill, Mackay 4 Hudswell Clarke 0-4-2ST --

20.9.63 (Built Hudswell Clarke No. 1559 - 1925, No 4. Mill
is 8 miles from Mackay)

0780A.jpg Pleystowe Sugar Mill, Mackay Bundaberg Foundry 0-6-2T --
20.4.63. (Built at Bundaberg Foundry - No. 5 - 1952, under
license from J Fowler (Leeds). No. 5)

0789A.jpg Pleystowe Sugar Mill, Mackay Q Bundaberg Foundry 0-6-2T --
20.4.63

0796A.jpg Pleystowe Sugar Mill, Mackay Q Bundaberg Foundry 0-6-2T 4
Hudswell Clarke 0-4-2ST & 'Seaforth' 7 Hunslet 0-4-2T --
20.4.63

0764A.jpg Pleystowe Sugar Mill, Mackay Q 'Seaforth' Hunslet 0-4-2T No
7 & Tweetie, -- 14.2.65

0007B.jpg Pleystowe Sugar Mill, Mackay Q; 'Seaforth' Hunslet 0-4-2T
20.9.63

0246A.jpg Qunaba Mill 0-4-2T Decauville at mill -- 24.9.63. (Built by
Decauville, France No. 246)

0011B.jpg Qunaba Mill Decauville 0-4-2 T at mill 24.9.63. (Built
Decauville, France No 246). Mill owned by Millaquin Mill

0012B.jpg Qunaba Mill Fowler 0-4-2 Tank crossing Burnett Heads Road
with empty wagons (Built J Fowler Leeds, No 20284,
Millaquin Mill - owners) 24.9.63

1277A.jpg Qunaba Mill 'Invicta' Fowler 0-6-2 tank -- 24.9.63. (Built
by J. Fowler, )

1214A.jpg Qunaba Mill 'Moreland' Fowler  0-4-2T -- No 20284
1218A.jpg Qunaba Mill 'Moreland' Fowler 0-4-2T -- No 20284
2028A.jpg Qunaba Mill 'Moreland' Fowler 0-4-2T in canefields,

Bundaberg District - Mackay -- 13.2.65 (built by J Fowler
No 20284, 1935)

1215B.jpg Qunaba Mill; 'Frenchy '; Decauville B/No 246
1217B.jpg Qunaba Mill; 'Frenchy' Decauville 0-4-2T at Qunaba [no

date] 246
1216B.jpg Qunaba Mill; 'Frenchy', Decauville 246 0-4-2T, (Decauville

Builder's Plate) [no date]
774-18B.jpg Qunaba Mill; 'Invicta' Fowler 0-6-2T (774-18) Now at Qunaba

[no date]
1414B.jpg Qunaba Mill; 'Invicta' Fowler 0-6-2T Now at Qunaba
9001B.jpg Qunaba Mill; 'Invicta', approaching mill from canefields,

Bundaberg District 7.2.65 (Built J Fowler No 11277)
[Published by Murray Views Pty Ltd., Gympie, Australia; No.
6 Steam Loco on Cane Train, Qld Australia]

1220B.jpg Qunaba Mill; 'Invicta', Fowler 0-6-2T11277 [no date]
1219B.jpg Qunaba Mill; 'Perry' 0-6-2T . B/No 1850
1843A.jpg Racecourse Mill Hunslet 0-4-2TT No 1843 -1937 -- no date
1910B.jpg Racecourse Mill; Avonside 0-4-0TT ,14.2.65 (Avonside No

1910-1922)
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1843B.jpg Racecourse Mill; Hunslet 0-4-2T No 1843-1937
0097A.jpg Racecourse Sugar Mill in Mill Yard Fowler 0-4-2 -- 20.9.63.

(Tender has R/Bearing Bogies; Mill is 5 miles from Mackay)
0008A.jpg Racecourse Sugar Mill, Mackay Avonside 0-4-0T -- 20.9.63.

(Built Avonside Engine Co No 1910 - 1922)
2474B.jpg Rocky Point Mill Fowler 0-4-0WT ; Gilltraps Auto Museum,

Kirra Queensland 10.64 (Built J Fowler Leeds. B/No 16249)
3024B.jpg Rocky Point Mill Fowler 0-4-0WT ['Ess-Vee-Ee' 700

Locomotives of Queensland Set ]
0785B.jpg South Johnstone Sugar Mill; Porter 0-4-2 Tank, (no date)

(785-31)
0003A.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham N Q (CSR Mill) 0-6-0 No 3

'Coronation' Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0 No 1863, 1953 - oil
burner -- no date

0007A.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham N.Q. (CSR) No 7 'Homebush' 0-6-0
(Hudswell Clarke No. 1067, 1914) -- no date

0098A.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham, NQ (CSR) No 2 'Gowrie' (Hudswell
Clarke 0-6-0 No. 1862, 1953) -- no date

0001A.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; 0-6-0 No 3 'Coronation' Hudswell
Clarke 0-6-0 - oil burner -- no date (1962-4)

0089B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; 'Cairns' Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0
2462B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; 'Cairns' Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0

24.8.76 (HC 1076-39) B/No 1706 at 1939 at Victoria Mill)
0741B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; 'Coronation ' 14.2.66 by Ray Mead

(96 'Puffing Billy' -- Qld Steam cane Locomotive) date
incorrect

0742B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; 'Gowrie' Townsville 14.2.66 (96
'Puffing Billy' Steam Cane Locomotive) date incorrect

0086B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; Molasses Tank
0087B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; Molasses Tank
0088B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; Molasses tanks
0083B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; 'Perth' Fowler 0-6-2T
0085B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; Sugar Box
0082B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; 'Sydney' builder's plate Hudswell

Clarke 0-6-0
0068B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; 'Sydney' Hudswell Clarke 0-6-0
0084B.jpg Victoria Mill, Ingham; Tweetie, bulk sugar boxes
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